2 PS8592H             11/13/08
PI6C2405A
Zero Delay Clock Buffer
The relationship between loading of  the OUT0 signal and other outputs determines the input-output delay. Zero delay is achieved when
all outputs, including feedback, are loaded equally.
Zero Delay and Skew Control
CLKIN Input to OUTx  Delay vs. Difference in Loading between OUT0  pin and OUTx  pins
Output Load Difference: OUT0 Load - OUTx Load (pF)

Zero Delay Clock Buffer
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information for Commercial Operating Ranges
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C2405A-1WE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI6C2405A-1WIE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI6C2405A-1HWE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI6C2405A-1LE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI6C2405A-1HLE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 173-mil TSSOP
Ordering Information for Industrial Operating Ranges
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C2405A-1HWIE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI6C2405A-1LIE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI6C2405A-1HLIE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin 173-mil TSSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.  X = Tape/Reel
3. E =  Pb-free & Green